

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

2525 Liberty Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Rycon Construction, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD106447

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

- 304-558-2317

DATE PRI	NIED IEI	IMS OF SALE	SHIP\	4A	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/16/ BID OPENING DATE	/2010					
BID OPENING DATE	07/29/	2010		BID C	PENING TIME : 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	LIOP CAT	ITEMNU	ABER .	UNITPAICE	AMGUNT
;		1.		· ·	ā la	
þ001		Ls	968-20	-	III VIII JAN	$+i \wedge \partial i \cdot I \cdot \neg n \rangle$
{	1		* .		10, 164, 100	10.864,700
2	CONSTRUCTION	OF NEW OF	FICE BUIL	DING, LĀ	GAN, WV	
ĺ		-				
				ĺ		
				Ì	•	
1						
1		REQUEST	FOR QUO!	RATION	-	
Į.		}	(RFQ)	1		
r r						
i	THE WEST VIR	șinia stati	F PURCHAS:	ING DIV‡	SION FOR THE	
					ENERAL SERVICES	,
	IS SOLICITING	BID\$ TO F	ROVIDE A	LL LABOR	AND MATERIALS	
	FOR THE CONS'	TRUCTION OF	A NEW OF	FICE BU	ILDING IN	
ľ	LOGAN, WEST	VIRGINIA.		Ï		
1				ļ		
ì	PROJECT MANUE	L AND DRAW	INGS MAY	BE OBTA	INED BY	
· ,	CONTACTING:		-			1
1					~	
	MCKINLEY & A:			-	•	
	THE MAXWELL		TE 100	1		
	\$2-TWENTIETH		•	1	•	
<u>_</u>	WHEELING, WV		•	Ī		
	PHONE: 304-:	, , ,				
1	FAX: 304-1	33-4613	•	}		
						I REOFIVED
•	\$ET: \$350.00	DEPOSIT		1		
			-			
			ATORY PRI			2010 AUG -5 PM 1:2
}					E 30, 2010 AT	
					130 STRATTON	
1	STREET IN LO					
}					ND THIS MEETING.	THE STATE OF
					SHALL RESULT IN	
	ÞISQUALIFICA'	LION OF THE	BID. NO	ONE PE	RSON MAY	
<u> </u>	X					
JENIATI IDE -		SEE BEV	EBSE SIDE FOR T			
TENATURE	MART	TAN/	-	TELEPHONE 412-392	2-2525	8/5/10
MIE	/C C C /	3N 3CO3.54	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
President/	(C.O.O./	25-1601544	TRIANAL ADIZA	1 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	
VVM		レン・ストレンコいごとう	CHANN HOUSE	A + 31 12 < ← 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	V	MI 1 1/4-1/13 11 314.



Request for promises

GSD106447

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION: OF

KRISTA FERRELL 804-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Rycon Construction, Inc. 2525 Liberty Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222

DAHERMOUTED			SAIF	***************************************		<u> </u>	rrickali a brind
06/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE:							
SID OF ENING DATE.	17/29/7	2010			DENING_TIME	0.000	30PM
LINE QUAN	INTY	LOP NO	ITEM NU	MBEA	UNITPRICE		THUCMA

		1					
REPRESI	ent mof	RE THAN (DNE BIDDER.	1			
		1				· ·	
					ABLE FOR ALL		
					ILL SERVE AS		-
					AT THE MAND	ATORY	•
			PROVIDE YO				
					SHEET WILL R		
					PATE WILL NO		
					Y ATTENDANC	E.	
			IBLE FOR E				
f					THE ATTENDAN		
SHEET.					e state agen	CY	
					A BIDDER-S		
					ANCE SHEET.	IN	
					L BIDDERS IN	CHONR	
LHETE E	C-MAIL	ADDRESS	AND FAX NU	MBER.		,	
'		~~~	har prore	G	ABBRITE BERA		
					ARRIVE PRIO		
					DDERS WHO AR	KTAR	
					TECHNICAL	. .	
					ED TO SIGN I		
					THE TECHNIC		
			OF BE PERM			PARI	
ATTENDA			OF BE PERM	i wasta) PTGW IND	-	
ALLENDA	MACE DE	EE E		*			
אדוד יווהר	ינואדרייא ל	. OTTE CTT (חשב אוווי שביי	אַ פיייטאוו	OR SUBSTITUT	TON	
					FERRELL IN '		
			ORCHASING			- 1	
					S SHOWN IN		
					L15, OR VIA		
EMATT. 3	ידקא ידי	TA S FEE	RELLOWV.GO	v sme	STITITION]	
					WITH SECTION	ON	
					ON 1.08 OF T		
					VICAL QUESTION		
AND SITE	STITUE	ION REOL	ests is ju	LY 7. 2	10 AT THE		
7 7 7 7		rr y ş€ e	REVERSE SIDE FOR I	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE D	205	>1/a	4/1	412-39	22-2525	BATE /	5/10
mile Progident/C 0 0			7	1 417-73		HANGES T	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFO, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for

GSD10644

Krista ferrell <u> 104-558-2596</u>

MINISTRATION DIVISION 1S

304-558-2317

RESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FENTION OF

RFQ COPY	
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	DEPARTMENT OF ADM
Rycon Construction, Inc.	DEPARTMENT OF ADA GENERAL SERVICES JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATION
2525 Liberty Avenue	EN CER CORCERCANTON
Pittsburgh, PA 15222	0 DE SPECIFICATION

DATE PRINTED: FREIGHTTERMS 06/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/29/2010 BID OPENING TIME :30PM CA∄ tine TEM NUMBER QUANTITY: DOD UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: CLOSE OF BUSINESS! ANY TECHNICAL QUESTIONS AND/OR substitution requests received will be answered by FORMAL ADDENDUM ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION AFTER THE DEADLINE HAS LAPSED. please note that the purchasing division buyer listed IN THIS RFQ IS THE SOLE POINT OF CONTACT DURING THE \$OLICITATION| EVALUATION, AND AWARD PROCESS. **EXHIBIT** 5 West Virginia code 21-10-5 provides that: any solicita TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE to submit the signed drug-free workplace affidavit with THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 450 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED is received. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION! THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP supplied are of an inferior quality or do not conform WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT ÀERE IN. OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY TERMS AND CONDITIONS 8/5/10 25-1601544 Fresident/C.O.O. ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO BEO, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WW 05005 5465 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL <u> 104-558-2596</u>

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Rycon Construction, Inc. 2525 Liberty Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Part private Property Comments

06/16/2010					
BID OPENING DATE:	7/29/2010		BID (PENING TIME	01:30PM
EINE QUA	тпу uop	CAT HI	IM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMGUNE
RATES TO WEST	HER OF THE AS ESTABLISH F VIRGINIA ATES APPLY	ED FOR LOGI ODE 21-5A,	AN COUNTY, ET, SEQ.		WAGE
intere: Requiri or in 1	FOR PAYME D BY STATE	INTS DUE (EX LAW) CONTA: INSTITUTE	XCEPT FOR A INED IN THI OF ARCHIT	CTS DOCUMENTS	
				RED TO PROVID N IF SUCCESSI	
	THE ITEMS CONTRACT:	HECKED BELG	OW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	T
ÓF COM ISSUANC THE BII	ercial gene e of contra	RAL LIABILE CT. UNLESS THE MINIM	ITY INSURAS OTHERWISE JM AMOUNT O	L FURNISH PRO ICE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE	
FURNISH	PROOF OF B	UILDĖRS RIS	sk - all r‡	UL VENDOR SHA SK INSURANCE OF THE CONTRAC	IN
THE BII SUBMITT BIDDER	PAYABLE TO ED WITH EAC SHALL ALSO	THE STATE H BID AS A FURNISH A E	OF WEST VI BID BOND. PERFORMANCE	OTAL AMOUNT OR RESIDENCE OF THE SUCCESSES BOND AND LAR	L BE FUL BOR/
BONDS M IRREVOC SOLVENI	AY BE PROVE ABLE LETTER SURETY COM	DED IN THE OF CREDIT, PANY AUTHOR INIA A ZE	form of a or bond fized to do	CERTIFIED CHE TURNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN EDIT SUBMITTE	ECK, A THE
SIGNATURE	34/75	In 1	TELEPHONE 412-392		PATE O/F /10
	My FEW	TIN -	412-392		BATE 8/5/10
President/C.O.O.	25-16	601544 INSERT NAME A	ND ADDRESS I	ADDRESS CH. N SPACE ABOVE L/	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE ABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for GSD106447

GSD106447

DORESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Rycon Construction, Inc. 2525 Liberty Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222

DATEPH	ALCH		INIO OF SAL	*************************************	SAIPA				FRENENTI SE HING
06/16/ BID OPENING DATE	2010	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
BID OPENING DATE		07/29/2	2010	***************************************		BID C	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEMAUN	IDER	UNIT PRICE		TAUOMA

							•		1
	The Trees	ነ ጣତ እ	חזוחפו	WTT.T.	מ אם עדואט	CHWOLLL	FOR PROJECT	S	
_	TIA TITE!	0 OF A	TOWD 1	MATTI	מוזמ מת זמו	THURSE A	CHECKS ARE N	O™]
į	WINDER A	77.00,00	70. # -x* ~ -x*	ni ora	BUE TO DES	TINDO O	NI CAR BAJOR	D. T.	
							PERFORMANC	25	
	BOND,	OK TVR	DR ANH	MATE	RIAL BOND	'-			
1				•					
							MAINTENANCE		1
ì					STEM WILL	BEAF	EQUIREMENT	OF	
	THE SU	CCESSF	IL VE	DOR.					
									į
*	REV. 1:	1/00	1						1
i		•]
							·		
!	EXHIBI'	p 77							
	1	- '							1
1	TRANSFER CHIEF	ተሞ አተመ	ET NITTM	ርፈፕ. ክ ና	ic t creet	. דווס אדו	LIC WORKS		1
	{		1774054	GIIFAL	DIE DIEBE	THE LOS	HIC NOIGE		
ì	PROJECT	13							1
:	1		1 72761317	ration	* **********	CODE 1	אמר א חול		1
Ī =	IN ACCO	ORDANCE	MILE	WEST	VIRGINIA	CODE	-19-1 ET.,	~~~~	
	\$EQ., I	SVERY (ONTRA	CT F	R CONSTRU	CLTON'	RECONSTRUCT	TON,	
•	ALTERAT	rion, H	REPAIR	L, IMI	PROVEMENT	OR MAIN	TENANCE OF		
							AN \$50,000 .		
							ST OF STEEL		
1	MORE TE	HAN \$50	0000	OR W	IERE MORE	THAN 10	,000 POUNDS	OF	
j	STEEL A	ARE REC	UIRED	, TH	STATE WI	LL ACCE	PT ONLY ALU	MINU	
Ċ	CTASS.	OR STI	EL PR	oduci	S PRODUCE	D IN TH	E UNITED ST	ATES.	
	יתכוב אל	ייידטש.	TTEMS	OF	ACHTNERY	OR EOUT	PMENT PURCH	ASED	
ı							LL BE MADE		
							SS THE COST		
1							S THAN 10,0		
							S PROJECTS.	O U	1
•	FOUNDS	OF SIR	كالملائم بالمارة	A VOI	MY THE CORT	ITC MOKE	CO ENCORPTION		
	-	* ****	* * ***	'ATT'TES	CITACO OT	Outcomer of	MODERNIES FARSE	7372	
	LOKETCE	MANE	HUULH	.1¥1J£Y1, }	CLASS OR	aidhe	RODUCTS MAY	- DQ	
Ļ	ACCEPTI	ED ONP	1	HE CO	ST OF DOM	ESTIC F	RODUCTS IS	FOOND	<u>[</u>
i	TO BE T	INREASC	NABLE	. S	CH COST I	S UNREA	SONABLE IF	TT TS	
r.	20% OR	MORE #	IIGHER	THAN	THE BID	PRICE F	OR FOREIGN	MADE	
	PRODUCT	rs. II	THE	DOME	TIC ALUMI	NUM, GI	ASS OR STEE	<u>[</u>	-
1	1 , , ,		9 4	ZSEERE	ENSESIDE FOR T		ADINONS	DATE	
HIGHATURE	ILLIA		> //	1111	W	TELEPHONE 412-3	92-2525	VAIE	8/5/10
ITTLE	-10 0 0	1	IN 25_160	01546	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO BEO, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for _______ Quotation

GSD106447

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RF(COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

Rycon Construction, Inc. 2525 Liberty Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222

06/16/2			30:30,000,000			
BID OPENING DATE:	07/29/	2010	3202-2000	BID (PENTING TIME	01:30PM
LHUE	CHANTITY	JUOP	CAT AO	HEMMUMBER	UNTERICE	AMOUNT
1	· DANTIGRE GA T	e cn	: 197.TG	OR PRODUCED IN	a rengeranta	т.
				DEFINED BY THE		
Di	EPARTMENT OF	LABO	R, F	REIGN PRODUCTS N	AY BE SUPPLIE	D
φ r	NLY IF DOMES	TIC P	RODU	TS ARE 30% OR MO	RE HIGHER IN	
ļ þi	RICE THAN T	E FOR	EIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.		ļ
<u> </u>	F, PRIOR TO	THE A	WARD	OF A CONTRACT U	DER THE ABOVE	,,
101	ROVISIONS, T	TAT TU	COE E	G OFFICER OF THE	TIKE BOBEICH	1
				IL THAT IS REASON		R
1	HAN THE LOW!	ST B	D DOI	ESTIC PRODUCTS,	THE SPENDING	
ф	FFICE MAY RI	QUEST	', IN	WRITING, A REEVA	LUATION AND	
!	EDUCTION IN	THE I	OWEST	BID FOR SUCH DO	MESTIC PRODUC	TS.
				TE IN THEIR BID		
\$1	UPPLYING FOR	RETGN	ALUM	NUM, GLASS OR ST	EFF.	
10.70.7	EV. 3/88		1			
	m. 7,00					
<u> </u>	XHIBIT 9				,	
			E & A	CKNOWLEDGEMENT	PF CONSTRUCTIO	N .
11	ROJECT ADDE	IJA.		•		-
-	TR ARCHTTECT	/ENGT	NEER	AND/OR AGENCY SH	ALL BE REQUIR	RD .
				NG SCHEDULE IN		
				DENDA FOR STATE		
-						
	l) THE ARCH	TTECT	/ENGI	NEER SHALL PREPA	RE THE ADDEND	UM
				ES THAT HAVE PRO		ġ
				THE PROJECT. THE RUYS		E.
				THE ARCHITECT/ENG		
d si	END A COPY	F THE	ADDI	INDUM TO THE STAT		
WI WI	HICH THE COM	ITRACT	'IS	ssuep.		
SIGNATURE 6	/		PEERE	/ERSE SIDE FOR JERMS AND CO TELEPHONE		DATE
$\sim 1V$	Muga	13/	[DY		392-2525	8/5/10
me President	/C 0 0 / 1/2	⁹⁰ 25–160	115/4		ADDRESS CHA	INGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPONDING	O RFG	INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED 'VENDOR'



Request for

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.G.B. FREIGHT TERMS

GSD106447

SS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

$RF\zeta$) COBA	•
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

Rycon Construction, Inc. 2525 Liberty Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222

06/16 BID OPENING DAT	/2010	:			
LINE	<u>с. 07/29/</u>	2010 UOF CAF			1:30PM
LING	GORATA I T	NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TAUOMA
	INTERESTED PAPENING DATE	ARTIES AND ANY ADDI FOURTEEN	END THE ADDENDUM IF NECESSARY, I ENDUM SHOULD BE I (14) DAYS PRIOR 1	XTEND THE BID ECEIVED BY THE	
	#IDDERS AND DIVISION. THAT APPLY \$HALL ALSO A EXCEPTION MAY	SUBBITTED THE SAME TO THE COMPLY TO AN BE FOR AN		PURCHASING ULATIONS DOCUMENT THE ONLY SISSUED FOR TH	
	EV. 11/96				·
-	EXHIBIT 10				
1	ADDENDUM ACKI	OWLEDGEMEN	IT .		
	ADDENDUM(S) 7	ND HAVE MA	CEIPT OF THE FOI DE THE NECESSARY OR SPECIFICATION	REVISIONS TO	
1	ADDENDUM NOS	:			
-	10.1 .		The second secon	· ·	
•	ro, 2	M.,	3 4 4		
	то. з	M			·
I	NO. 4 .	V	1		
	/ , , ,	//////////////////////////////////////	PASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
PIGNATURE	Mars	5 Hand	TELEPHONE 412-39	02-2525	8/5/10
mis President	/c.o.o.	[№] 25–16015/44		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Wi-	IEN RESPONDING	IO REQ. INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED VENDOR'



WHEN RESPONDING

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

GSD106447

DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL

104-558-2596

304-558-2317 .

RFO COPY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION Rycon Construction, Inc. JOBSITE 2525 Liberty Avenue SEE SPECIFICATIONS Pittsburgh, PA 15222

DATERBINTED 06/16/2010 BID OPENING PATE: OPENING TIME 03.30PM07/39/2010 ITEM MIMBER UNITERICE AMOUNT HNE QUANTITY UOP NO 5 UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) WAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. vendor must clearly understand that any verbal REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY oral discussion held between vendor's representatives IND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING ONLY THE information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding. William J. Taylor, President/C.O.O. SIGNATURE Rycon Construction. Inc. COMPANY August 5, 2010 REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE West virginia state code 21-11-2 requires that all PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED! THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE (304) 558-7890. west virginià state come 21-11-11 requires any PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ELEPHONE 412-392-2525 8/5/10 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for _______ Quotation

GSD106447

9

KRISTA FERRELL 04-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE LO ATTENTION OF

RFQ	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

Rycon Construction, Inc. 2525 Liberty Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222

OATEPRUS	ED TEA	MS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	P.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
DE/16/2 BID OPENING DATE:	010		1		1
145-15-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-					01.30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEMHUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
· •					
ļ	IDDER TO CO	IPLETE:			
:				_	
į ¢	ONTRACTORS 1	IAME:K	ycon Construction,	The.	7 7
		TOTAL NO	GSD106447	·	
·	CONTRACTORS I	TCRNPF MC	G\$D1Q6447		
 	HE SUCCESSE	M. BIDDER	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
ļ Ē	OPY OF THEI	CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE PRIO	TO ISSUANCÉ O	F
	PURCHASE, O				
· ·		AF	PLICABLE LAW		
	ן אסדער יהיםיטינו יסוני	פידאודא פידאין	CE CODE, PURCHASI	G DEVISION RUL	æs
Ĺ	ND REGILATION	DNS. AND	HE INFORMATION P	ROVIDED IN	
Ī	HE "REQUEST	FOR QUOTA	TION" ISSUED BY	THE PURCHASING	
<u> </u>	IVISION IS	THE SOLE A	THORITY GOVERNI	kG THIS	
	ROCUREMENT'.				
			AND THE CONTROL OF THE	TONE MANNEY OF	-
·	MY INFORMATI	TON PROVIT	DED IN SPECIFICAT: BAL OR WRITTEN, W	TOTOGETMON WOLLD	rg
, 4	NI OTHER SOU	PRCE, VERE	TON PROVIDED FROM	THE SOURCES A	Š
l h	RSCRIBED IN	THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	D AND OF NO	
	FFECT.				
			_		
₿	ANKRUPTCY:	IN THE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/C	NTRACTOR FILES	
F	OR BANKRUPT	CY PROTECT	TON, THE STATE M	AY DEEM THE	
	ONTRACT NULL		AND TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT	,
l l	ITIHOO1 FORTE	ier Order.			
. R	EV. 5/2009				
	_ , ,,				-
-					***
		740	PICE		
	CAT CANDED TO TEL	METOR DE S	SUBMITTED TO:		
Ą	SIGNED BID	MUDLITAL E	SUPPLITION IV: EVERSESIDEFORTERMSANDEO	NOMIONS	- 1
SIGNATURE /	1/2 roda	3 //n/	/ ITELEPHONE	[D	8/5/10
WILL SUL	www f	IN UUN		92-2525 anneess char	RGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
President/	C.O.O. /	25-160154	4	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
WHE	N RESPONDING	TO PITO TIVISE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	ドドバン A EMOヘス



Request for _____ Quotation

GSD106447

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Rycon Construction, Inc. 2525 Liberty Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222

DATE PAIN	IED TERMS	FOFSALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
06/16/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010				
Francisco de la constanta de l		110		DENING TIME	
LINE	QUANTITY	UCP CAT.	FIEM NUMBER	UNITARICE	AMODAT
				***************************************	·
	DEPARTMEN	TOF ADM	NISTRATION		
	PURCHASIN				
	BUILDING				Production of the Control of the Con
			REET, EAST		
•	CHARLESTO	M, WV 25	305-0130		
,	TITE PITE CUOITE	COMMATN	THIS INFORMATION	י או יינים פארים ו	∖ ₽'
			MAY NOT BE CONS		
•				,	
4	EALED BID		-		
		٠			Lymn
I	BUYER:	KRIS	A FERRELL-FILE 2	23	
7	REO. NO.:	GSD1	6117		
ſ	KEQ. NO.:	GDDI	1077		- }
<u>.</u>	ID OPENING DA	TE: 07/2	/2010		
				-	1
I	ID OPENING TI	ME: 1:30	PM		Y
,	ארנות המתנדות	יאיב מי	DMBER IN CASE IT	TO NECECOADY	Transition .
	O CONTACT YOU			TO WACTED STATE	
]	ļ.				La contraction de la contracti
		_412-392-1	2526		· ·
					-
			ME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	ONCERNING THI	1 1		•	1 1 1
	Kevin P.	Crough, V	ice President, Pr	e-Construction S	Services
	Parameter .		,		
	- Andrews				-
			1		
	ĺ				
	I	SEERE	ZEMÉE SIDE POR TÉRMS AND COM	(O) HOMS	
SKINATURE //	1/10/10	HAIN	TELEPHONE 412-3	92-2525	8/5/10
President	ICO O	25-1601 5 44			NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
LIESTGEUL	/U•U•U• / //	とフーエロひエダ44	ŀ	1	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFG, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Proposal Form

State of West Virginia – General Services Division West Virginia State Office Building Logan, West Virginia

Project No. GSD 106447

Name of Bidder: Rycon Construction, Inc.	
The undersigned, hereinafter called Bidder, being familiar wir Documents and also having examined the site and being familiar project hereby proposes to furnish all labor, material, equipments and Work in accordance with the Bidding Documents	liar with all local conditions affecting the ent, supplies and transportation and to
BASSOBIAN MILLION FIGHTHUM.	0040 SIXTY FOUR THAN
(Show amount in both words and numbers)	עט ע נדאט נער \$)
(In the event of a difference between the written amount and t govern.)	he number amount, the written amount shall
Alternates:	
Alternate No. 1: Deduct Streetscape and Cole Street Plaza	(Add(Deduct))\$ 116,000
Unit Prices:	
Unit Price No. 1: Removal of unsatisfactory soil and replacement with satisfactory soil material.	\$ / \(\). \(\) \
Unit Price No. 2: Rock excavation and replacement with satisfactory soil material	\$ 35.00 per (Cu. Yd)
Unit Price No. 3: Linear foot of Auger Cast Piles:	\$ 18.50 per (Lineal Ft.)
Unit Price No. 4: Replace Salvaged Brick with new Brick:	\$ 1.50 per (Brick)

Note; Unit Prices shall be used solely for the formulation of any Change Orders requested subsequent to the award of the Contract. They shall not be calculated into the Base Bid in any manner when determining award of the Contract

Allowance Acknowledgment: I have provided the following allowances in my bid:

Allowance No. 1: Quantity Allowance: Provide 2000 cu. yd. of unsatisfactory soil excavation, disposal and replacement with satisfactory soil material.

Allowance No. 2: Quantity Allowance: Provide 1000 cu. yd. of rock removal and replacement with satisfactory soil material

Allowance No. 3: Lump-Sum Allowance: Provide the sum of \$12,000 for a Stained Glass art piece for the main lobby.

Allowance No. 4: Testing and Inspection Allowance: Provide the sum of \$75,000 for testing and inspections to be provided for the Owner

///Bidders Initials

. _

Bidders Initials

Bidders Initials

WTBidders Initials

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within the specified time period following receipt of the OWNER'S written notice to proceed For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the OWNER liquidated damages in the amount specified in the Contract Documents.

No work shall be performed prior to receipt of a signed Purchase Order and Notice to Proceed issued by the Owner. Any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the OWNER'S written Notice to Proceed shall be at the Bidder's risk.

Signature of Bidder:	
Name of Firm:	Rycon Construction, Inc.
Address:	2525 Liberty Avenue
City/ State/ Zip Pit	tsburgh, PA 15222
Phone No.	(<u>412</u> <u>392–2525</u>
Fax No.	(412 392-2526
Signature:	iam J. Taylor ident/C.0.0. (In colored lnk) 5th day of August , 20 10
Addenda:	
The undersigned acknow Specification and Biddi	wledges receipt of the following Addenda covering revisions to the Drawings, ng Documents. The cost, if any, of such revisions is included in the prices quoted
Addendum No. Addendum No. Addendum No. Addendum No. Addendum No. Addendum No.	2 , Dated 7/20/10 3 , Dated 7/29/10 4 , Dated 7/30/10 , Dated
Contractor's License:	
West Virginia Contracto	or's License No. WV028081

References:

Reference No 1:

Reference Name:

Eric Cartwright

UPMC

Position:

Vice President, Corp. Construction & Real Estate

Address:

USS Tower UST 01-60-03, 60th F1r., Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Telephone Number:

412-647-0896

Project Name & Owner: UPMC Children's Hospital East Pavilion

Owner: UPMC

Project Location:

Pittsburgh, PA

Project Description:

150,000 s.f. retrofit - 9 floors

Reference No 2:

Reference Name:

R. Scott Pollock

Oxford Development Company

Position:

Vice President of Development

Address:

One Oxford Centre, Ste. 4500, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Telephone Number:

412-261-1500

Project Name & Owner: FBI Headquarters Building

Owner: Federal Bureau of Investigation

Project Location:

Pittsburgh, PA

Project Description:

160,000 s.f. new office building including 2 levels of

enclosed parking

Reference No 3:

Reference Name:

George Fecik

Duquesne University

Position:

Executive Director of Facilities Management

Address:

600 Forbes Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15282

Telephone Number:

412-396-5654

Project Name & Owner: <u>Duquesne University Student Union</u>

Project Location:

Owner: Duquesne University Pittsburgh, PA

Project Description:

20,000 s.f. retrofit incl. manager's office, Barnes & Noble

Store, PNC Bank branch, computer store, orientation room,

student lounge and bathrooms

Agency	29
REQ.P.O#_	GSD106447

BID BOND

KNO	W ALL MEN BY THE	SE PKESENIS, III	at we, the undersigned, _	Rycon Construction, Inc.	
of		Avenue, Pittsbur	·	, as Principal, and Fidelity and Deposit Company	
Maryland of	Baltimore	Maryland	a corporation or	ganized and existing under the laws of the State of	
Maryland	with its principal	office in the City of_	73. 1.1	_, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State	
of West Virgini	la, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five	Percent of Bid Amou	nts 5% of Bid Amount) for the payment of which,	
				inistrators, executors, successors and assigns.	
The (Condition of the above	e obligation is such t	hat whereas the Principa	I has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for					
Project G	SD106447, New	53,000 SF Offi	ce Building		
NOW	THEREFORE,				
(a) If	said bid shall be reje	cted, or	t tok War & take a see	the bid or proposal attached	
it (d)	f said bid shall be acc	epted and the Princ and insurance	ipal shall enter into a con- required by the bid or orc	tract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached oposal, and shall in all other respects perform the	
agreement coe	aled by the acceptan	ce of said bid, then I	his obligation shall be nu	ill and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in tull	
force and effec	t it is expressiviumd	erstood and agreed	that the liability of the Su	rety for any and all claims hereunder shalt, in no event,	
ICS DC CITIC PILES	te tem conferences area				
exceed the per	nal amount of this obl	igation as herein sta	ted.		
exceed the per	nal amount of this obl	ligation as herein sta	ted.	o obtinations of said Surety and its hand shall be in no	
exceed the per	nal amount of this obl turety for the value re	ligation as herein sta eceived, hereby stip	ited. Jiates and agrees that the	e obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no vay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	
exceed the per The S way impaired o	nal amount of this obl turety for the value re	ligation as herein sta eceived, hereby stip	ited. Jiates and agrees that the	e obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no lay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	
exceed the per The S way impaired of waive notice of	nai amount of this oblinations of the value reports of affected by any extension any such extension	igation as herein sta eceived, hereby stipi ension of the time w	ited. Jates and agrees that the Ithin which the Obligee m	ay accept such bid, and said Surety does neteby	
exceed the per The S way impaired of waive notice of	nal amount of this oblicurety, for the value re or affected by any extension TNESS WHEREOF,	igation as herein sta ecsived, hereby stiple ension of the time we Principal and Surety	ited. Jates and agrees that the ithin which the Obligee m have hereunto set their I	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations	
exceed the per The S way impaired of waive notice of IN Will have caused to	nal amount of this oblination of the value report of affected by any extension any such extension TNESS WHEREOF, neir corporate seals to	eceived, hereby stips ension of the time w Principal and Surety to be affixed hereunto	ited. Jates and agrees that the ithin which the Obligee m have hereunto set their I	ay accept such bid, and said Surety does neteby	
exceed the per The S way impaired of waive notice of	nal amount of this oblination of the value report of affected by any extension any such extension TNESS WHEREOF, neir corporate seals to	igation as herein sta ecsived, hereby stiple ension of the time we Principal and Surety	ited. Jates and agrees that the ithin which the Obligee m have hereunto set their I	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations	
exceed the per The S way impaired of waive notice of IN Will have caused to	nal amount of this oblination of the value report of affected by any extension any such extension TNESS WHEREOF, neir corporate seals to	eceived, hereby stips ension of the time w Principal and Surety to be affixed hereunto	ited. Jates and agrees that the ithin which the Obligee m have hereunto set their I	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations e signed by their proper officers, this	
exceed the per The S way impaired of waive notice of IN Will have caused to	nal amount of this oblinety, for the value report affected by any extension and such extension TNESS WHEREOF, their corporate seals to a August	eceived, hereby stips ension of the time w Principal and Surety to be affixed hereunto	ited. Jates and agrees that the ithin which the Obligee m have hereunto set their I	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations e signed by their proper officers, this Rycon Construction, Inc.	
exceed the per The S way impaired c waive notice of IN WI have caused to	nal amount of this oblinety, for the value report affected by any extension and such extension TNESS WHEREOF, their corporate seals to a August	eceived, hereby stips ension of the time w Principal and Surety to be affixed hereunto	ited. Jates and agrees that the ithin which the Obligee m have hereunto set their I	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations e signed by their proper officers, this	
exceed the per The S way impaired c waive notice of IN WI have caused to	nal amount of this oblinety, for the value report affected by any extension and such extension TNESS WHEREOF, their corporate seals to a August	eceived, hereby stips ension of the time w Principal and Surety to be affixed hereunto	ited. Jates and agrees that the ithin which the Obligee m have hereunto set their I	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations e signed by their proper officers, this Rycon Construction, Inc. Ryuman of Principal)	
exceed the per The S way impaired c waive notice of IN WI have caused to	nal amount of this oblinety, for the value report affected by any extension and such extension TNESS WHEREOF, their corporate seals to a August	eceived, hereby stips ension of the time w Principal and Surety to be affixed hereunto	ited. Jates and agrees that the ithin which the Obligee m have hereunto set their I	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations e signed by their proper officers, this Rycon Construction, Inc. Rycon Construction, Inc.	
exceed the per The S way impaired c waive notice of IN WI have caused to	nal amount of this oblinety, for the value report affected by any extension and such extension TNESS WHEREOF, their corporate seals to a August	eceived, hereby stips ension of the time w Principal and Surety to be affixed hereunto	ited. Jates and agrees that the ithin which the Obligee m have hereunto set their I	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations e signed by their proper officers, this Rycon Construction, Inc. (Marne of Principal) (Mast be President of June 11 J. Tales of President)	
exceed the per The S way impaired c waive notice of IN WI have caused to	nal amount of this oblinety, for the value report affected by any extension and such extension TNESS WHEREOF, their corporate seals to a August	eceived, hereby stips ension of the time w Principal and Surety to be affixed hereunto	ited. Jates and agrees that the ithin which the Obligee m have hereunto set their I	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations e signed by their proper officers, this Rycon Construction, Inc. (Name of Principal)	
exceed the per The S way impaired c waive notice of IN WI have caused to	nal amount of this oblinety, for the value report affected by any extension and such extension TNESS WHEREOF, their corporate seals to a August	eceived, hereby stips ension of the time w Principal and Surety to be affixed hereunto	ited. Jates and agrees that the lithin which the Obligee manner that the have hereunto set their less and these presents to be	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations e signed by their proper officers, this Rycon Construction, Inc. (Name of Principal) (Name of Principal) (Name of Principal) (Name of Principal) (President of President of Tice President of Tice President) (Title)	
exceed the per The S way impaired c waive notice of IN WI have caused to	nal amount of this oblinery, for the value report affected by any extension and such extension. TNESS WHEREOF, their corporate seals to a August corate Seal	eceived, hereby stips ension of the time w Principal and Surety to be affixed hereunto	ited. Jates and agrees that the lithin which the Obligee manner that the have hereunto set their less and these presents to be	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations e signed by their proper officers, this Rycon Construction, Inc. (Marie of Principal) (Marie President of Itam J. Tapresident/C.O.O. (Title) Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland	
exceed the per The S way impaired c waive notice of IN WI have caused to 5th day of	nal amount of this oblinery, for the value report affected by any extension and such extension. TNESS WHEREOF, their corporate seals to a August corate Seal	eceived, hereby stips ension of the time w Principal and Surety to be affixed hereunto	ited. Jates and agrees that the lithin which the Obligee manner that the have hereunto set their less and these presents to be	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations e signed by their proper officers, this Rycon Construction, Inc. (Name of Principal) (Name of Principal) (Name of Principal) (Name of Principal) (President of President of Tice President of Tice President) (Title)	
exceed the per The S way impaired c waive notice of IN WI have caused to 5th day of	nal amount of this oblinery, for the value report affected by any extension and such extension. TNESS WHEREOF, their corporate seals to a August corate Seal	eceived, hereby stips ension of the time w Principal and Surety to be affixed hereunto	ited. Jates and agrees that the lithin which the Obligee manner that the have hereunto set their less and these presents to be	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations e signed by their proper officers, this Rycon Construction, Inc. (Marie of Principal) (Marie President of Itam J. Tapresident/C.O.O. (Title) Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland	
exceed the per The S way impaired c waive notice of IN WI have caused to 5th day of	nal amount of this oblinery, for the value report affected by any extension and such extension. TNESS WHEREOF, their corporate seals to a August corate Seal	eceived, hereby stips ension of the time w Principal and Surety to be affixed hereunto	ited. Jates and agrees that the lithin which the Obligee manner that the have hereunto set their less and these presents to be	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations e signed by their proper officers, this Rycon Construction, Inc. (Marie of Principal) (Marie President of Itam J. Tapresident/C.O.O. (Title) Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland	
exceed the per The S way impaired c waive notice of IN WI have caused to 5th day of	nal amount of this oblinery, for the value report affected by any extension and such extension. TNESS WHEREOF, their corporate seals to a August corate Seal	eceived, hereby stips ension of the time w Principal and Surety to be affixed hereunto	ited. Jates and agrees that the lithin which the Obligee manner that the have hereunto set their less and these presents to be	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations e signed by their proper officers, this Rycon Construction, Inc. (Marie of Principal) (Marie President of Itam J. Tapresident/C.O.O. (Title) Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland	

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by DAVID S. HEWETT, Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint John S. PRIM and Suzon LISHEGO, both of Pittshungh, Pennsylvania, FACH its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and only behalf as surely, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply, to all thems and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected of tide of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md., in their own proper persons. This power of attorney revokes that issued on behalf of John S. PRIM, Suzon LISHEGO, dated February 18, 2005.

The said Assistant Secretary does bereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Large of Said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 1st day of December, A.D. 2008.

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND



Gregory E. Murray Assistant Secretary

Gugt. Mung

David S. Hewett

Vice President

State of Maryland City of Baltimore }

On this 1st day of December, A.D. 2008, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came DAVID S. HEWETT, Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Maria D. Adamski

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 8, 2011

naria D. alama

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

"Article VI, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee, shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations, policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in the nature of mortgages,...and to affix the seal of the Company thereto."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company,

	5th	August	2010
this_		day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Assistant Secretar



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF Pennsylvania

COUNTY OF Allegheny , TO-WIT:
I, <u>William J. Taylor</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
I am an employee of Rycon Construction, Inc. ; and,
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Rycon Construction, Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Rycon Construction, Inc. (Company Name) By: William J. Taylor Titie: President/C.000. Date: August 5, 2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of August . 2010 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Reberca L. Salay, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Sept. 20, 2010 Member. Pannsylvania Associates (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §6A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Rycon Construction, Inc.
Authorized Signature: Date: 8/5/10
William J. Taylor State of Pennsylvania
State of
County of Allegheny , to-wit.
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\frac{5}{2}$ day of August , 20 10
My Commission expires COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Technical Section Diphile
AFFIX SEAL HERE Rebecca L. Salay, Notary Future City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Sept. 2019046 RY Morning: Representation of Notaring Morning: Representation of Notaring
Member, Pennsylvania Ascociation of Notation